

---

4 ALBERT EMBANKMENT  
LONDON SE1 7SR  
Telephone: +44 (0)20 7735 7611 Fax: +44 (0)20 7587 3210

MSC.1/Circ.1522  
6 June 2016

## **CARRIAGE OF DANGEROUS GOODS**

### **INTERNATIONAL MARITIME DANGEROUS GOODS (IMDG) CODE ANNEXES AND SUPPLEMENTS**

#### **Amendments to the Emergency Response Procedures for Ships Carrying Dangerous Goods (EmS Guide)**

1 The Maritime Safety Committee, at its ninety-sixth session (11 to 20 May 2016), approved amendments to the *Emergency Response Procedures for Ships Carrying Dangerous Goods (EmS) Guide* (MSC/Circ.1025, as amended by MSC.1/Circ.1025/Add.1, MSC.1/Circ.1262, MSC.1/Circ.1360, MSC.1/Circ.1438 and MSC.1/Circ.1476), set out in the annex, which is consequential to the amendments (38-16) to the IMDG Code, as adopted by resolution MSC.406(96).

2 Member States are invited to bring the annexed amendments to the EmS Guide to the attention of all concerned, taking into account the voluntary application date of 1 January 2017 of amendment (38-16) of the IMDG Code, pending its envisaged mandatory entry into force date of 1 January 2018.

\*\*\*

**ANNEX**

**AMENDMENTS TO THE EMERGENCY RESPONSE PROCEDURES  
FOR SHIPS CARRYING DANGEROUS GOODS (EmS GUIDE)  
(MSC/Circ.1025, as amended by MSC.1/Circ.1025/Add.1,  
MSC.1/Circ.1262, MSC.1/Circ.1360, MSC.1/Circ.1438 and MSC.1/Circ.1476)**

**Index**

Amend the entries as indicated below:

- 1 For UN 2668, replace "F-E" with "F-A" and "S-D" with "S-A"
- 2 For UN 2907, replace "F-B" with "F-A"
- 3 For UN 2919, replace "S-S" with "S-S"
- 4 For UN 2978, replace "S-S" with "S-S"
- 5 For UN 3484, replace "S-C" with "S-C"
- 6 The entries for UN 3492 and 3493 are deleted.

Insert the following new entries:

"

<b>UN No.</b>	<b>EmS Fire</b>	<b>EmS Spill</b>
0510	F-B	S-X
3527	F-A	S-G
3528	F-E	S-E
3529	F-D	S-U
3530	F-A	S-F
3531	F-J	S-G
3532	F-J	S-G
3533	F-F	S-K
3534	F-F	S-K

"